CITY OF

B SURREY

the future lives here.

PROCUREMENT SERVICES SECTION
Surrey City Hall, 13450 — 104 Avenue, Surrey, B.C., V3T 1V8
Tel: 604-590-7274
E-Mail: purchasing@surrey.ca

ADDENDUM #1

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS (RFQ) No. : 1220-040-2023-039

RELINE AND POINT REPAIR PROGRAM -
TITLE: SANITARY SEWER MAINS AND
LATERALS

ADDENDUM ISSUE DATE: July 4, 2023

Prefer to receive Quotations on or before

CLOSING DATE: | '/ “ai D003

INFORMATION FOR CONTRACTORS

This Addendum is issued to provide additional information to the RFQ for the above-named
project, to the extent referenced and shall become thereof. No consideration will be allowed for
extras due to the Contractor not being familiar with this Addendum. This Addendum No. 1 contains
three (3) pages in total.

CLARIFICATION

1. Add Schedule A-1 — Location of Lateral Reline Locations as attached to this Addendum
No. 1.

Add Schedule A-2 — Lateral and Mains Videos and Reports as attached to this Addendum
No. 1.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:

Q.1. May we please obtain the videos for 1220-040-2023-039 — Reline and Point Repair
Program — Sanitary Sewer Mains & Laterals?

| have downloaded the Contract Drawings but could not find any videos. Can you please
direct us to a location where we may find the videos?

See above Clarification, Section 2 above.
May we also confirm if there are reports available for this tender?
See above Clarification, Section 2 above.

— END OF ADDENDUM -



mailto:purchasing@surrey.ca

SCHEDULE A-1 — LIST OF LATERAL RELINE LOCATIONS

Lateral Reline Location .jpeg’s may be viewed and/or obtained at the Managed File Transfer
Service (MFT) link noted below. Printing will be the sole responsibility of the Contractor.

In the URL, or address field at the top, enter the following address: https:/mft.surrey.ca/ and hit
“enter”.

Enter “surreybid” as the Username, “Welcome” as the password and then click “Login”

https://mft.surrey.ca/

Login ID: surreybid
Password: Welcome

Folder: 1220-040-2023-039

Locations
5897 172 St
6321 173A St
17400 60 Ave
17483 60 Ave
6167 Palomino Cr
8866 QUEEN MARY BLVD
12633 GROVE CR.
9713 131A St.
9691 131A St.
12791 92 Ave.
13109 Stuart PI.
13292 92B Ave.
13129 Doone PI.
11807 97 AVE
9385 127A ST
13291 113B AVE
12907 64 AVE
6671 King George Blvd.



https://mft.surrey.ca/
https://mft.surrey.ca/

SCHEDULE A-2 — LATERAL AND MAINS VIDEOS AND REPORTS

Lateral and Mains videos and reports may be viewed and/or obtained at the Managed File
Transfer Service (MFT) link noted below. Printing will be the sole responsibility of the Contractor.

In the URL, or address field at the top, enter the following address: https://mft.surrey.ca/ and hit
“enter”.

Enter “surreybid” as the Username, “Welcome” as the password and then click “Login”

https://mft.surrey.ca/

Login ID: surreybid
Password: Welcome

Folder: 1220-040-2023-039

List of Videos and Reports

Lateral

Mains

1000144617

1000080279

1000144751

1000080443

1000161871

1000081518

1000172175

1000084774

1000204738

1000084775

1000217218

1000084899

1000217236

1000087591

1000231705

1000087592

1000238563

1000087650

1000239903

1000087661

1000239910

1000087667

1001813508

1000087682

1001897392

1000087715

1001903869

1000087719

10000241840

1000092919

1000094686

All Addenda will become part of the RFQ Documents.
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