

PROCUREMENT SERVICES SECTION Surrey City Hall, 13450 – 104 Avenue, Surrey, B.C., V3T 1V8 Tel: 604-590-7274

E-Mail: purchasing@surrey.ca

ADDENDUM #1

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS (RFQ) No.: 1220-040-2023-039

RELINE AND POINT REPAIR PROGRAM -

TITLE: SANITARY SEWER MAINS AND

LATERALS

ADDENDUM ISSUE DATE: July 4th, 2023

CLOSING DATE: Prefer to receive Quotations on or before

July 18th, 2023

INFORMATION FOR CONTRACTORS

This Addendum is issued to provide additional information to the RFQ for the above-named project, to the extent referenced and shall become thereof. No consideration will be allowed for extras due to the Contractor not being familiar with this Addendum. This Addendum No. 1 contains three (3) pages in total.

CLARIFICATION

- **1.** Add Schedule A-1 Location of Lateral Reline Locations as attached to this Addendum No. 1.
- 2. Add Schedule A-2 Lateral and Mains Videos and Reports as attached to this Addendum No. 1.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:

Q.1. May we please obtain the videos for 1220-040-2023-039 — Reline and Point Repair Program — Sanitary Sewer Mains & Laterals?

I have downloaded the Contract Drawings but could not find any videos. Can you please direct us to a location where we may find the videos?

- **A.1.** See above Clarification, Section 2 above.
- **Q.2.** May we also confirm if there are reports available for this tender?
- **A.2.** See above Clarification, Section 2 above.

SCHEDULE A-1 - LIST OF LATERAL RELINE LOCATIONS

Lateral Reline Location .jpeg's may be viewed and/or obtained at the Managed File Transfer Service (MFT) link noted below. Printing will be the sole responsibility of the Contractor.

In the URL, or address field at the top, enter the following address: https://mft.surrey.ca/ and hit "enter".

Enter "surreybid" as the Username, "Welcome" as the password and then click "Login"

https://mft.surrey.ca/

Login ID: surreybid Password: Welcome

Folder: 1220-040-2023-039

Locations		
5897 172 St		
6321 173A St		
17400 60 Ave		
17483 60 Ave		
6167 Palomino Cr		
8866 QUEEN MARY BLVD		
12633 GROVE CR.		
9713 131A St.		
9691 131A St.		
12791 92 Ave.		
13109 Stuart Pl.		
13292 92B Ave.		
13129 Doone Pl.		
11807 97 AVE		
9385 127A ST		
13291 113B AVE		
12907 64 AVE		
6671 King George Blvd.		

SCHEDULE A-2 - LATERAL AND MAINS VIDEOS AND REPORTS

Lateral and Mains videos and reports may be viewed and/or obtained at the Managed File Transfer Service (MFT) link noted below. Printing will be the sole responsibility of the Contractor.

In the URL, or address field at the top, enter the following address: https://mft.surrey.ca/ and hit "enter".

Enter "surreybid" as the Username, "Welcome" as the password and then click "Login"

https://mft.surrey.ca/

Login ID: surreybid Password: Welcome

Folder: 1220-040-2023-039

List of Videos and Reports		
Lateral	Mains	
1000144617	1000080279	
1000144751	1000080443	
1000161871	1000081518	
1000172175	1000084774	
1000204738	1000084775	
1000217218	1000084899	
1000217236	1000087591	
1000231705	1000087592	
1000238563	1000087650	
1000239903	1000087661	
1000239910	1000087667	
1001813508	1000087682	
1001897392	1000087715	
1001903869	1000087719	
10000241840	1000092919	
_	1000094686	

All Addenda will become part of the RFQ Documents.